# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM675770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	2

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Precision Label, LLC		08/16/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Precision Label, LLC
Street Address:	659 Benet Road
City:	Oceanside
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92058
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90492005	HEXA-COLOR
Serial Number:	88748012	NEXT HD TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	88747991	NEXT HD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634677

Email: dpoirier@beneschlaw.com

**Correspondent Name: DUNCAN POIRIER** Address Line 1: 200 PUBLIC SQUARE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2300** 

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46182-17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2021

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=CONVERSION (Filed (DE) - Precision Label, LLC and FORMATION - Filed and Accepted docs from DESOS#page1.tif

source=CONVERSION (Filed (DE) - Precision Label, LLC and FORMATION - Filed and Accepted docs from DESOS#page2.tif

source=CONVERSION (Filed (DE) - Precision Label, LLC and FORMATION - Filed and Accepted docs from DESOS#page3.tif

source=CONVERSION (Filed (DE) - Precision Label, LLC and FORMATION - Filed and Accepted docs from DESOS#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "PRECISION LABEL LLC" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"PRECISION LABEL LLC" TO "PRECISION LABEL, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2021, AT 1:57 O'CLOCK

P.M.

6169803 8100F SR# 20212989102

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JANINE IN BUSINES SUCKNING OF SERVE

Authentication: 203929922

Date: 08-16-21

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:57 PM 08/16/2021 FILED 01:57 PM 08/16/2021 SR 20212989102 - File Number 6169803

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

<b>(</b> ,)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is California.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is California.
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is 7/20/2021
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Precision Label LLC.
5.).	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Precision Label, LLC.
N	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the  6th day of August , A.D. 2021 .
	By: Authorized Derson

Name: Jeffrey L. Brezek, Executive Chairman
Print or Type

CA047 - 1/1/2016 Wolters Kiuwer Online





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "PRECISION

LABEL, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF

AUGUST, A.D. 2021, AT 1:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

6169803 8100F SR# 20212989102

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203929922

Date: 08-16-21

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:57 PM 08/16/2021 FILED 01:57 PM 08/16/2021 SR 20212989102 - File Number 6169803

# STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

Code 19808	in the City of Wilmington
a name of ite Benistaved egant a	st evah addmee is
Corporation Service Company	at such address is
***************************************	members determine to include herein.)
WAS all places with the displacement	And he was been a second or the
Vitness Whereaf, the undersioned	I have executed this Certificate of Formation this
	I have executed this Certificate of Formation this
The state of the s	
The state of the s	
The state of the s	2021
The state of the s	2021 By:
The state of the s	2021
	20 <u>21</u> By:

CA047 - V1/2016 Wolters Etweer Online

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007427 FRAME: 0405** RECORDED: 09/21/2021

Typed or Printed